

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3183 OF 2007

SUBHASH CHANDER ROHILA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Appellant(s) Mr. Satinder Singh Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr.S.L. Aneja, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties prays for a short adjournment to seek instructions from their respective clients if they are willing to amicably settle the disputes, subject matter of the present appeal. It has been suggested to the parties that the matter can be disposed of if the appellant is prepared to pay a lump-sum amount of Rs.80,000/- to the respondent-wife and the said amount is acceptable to her.

List on 22nd February, 2011, as part-heard.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master