

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3183 OF 2007

SUBHASH CHANDER ROHILA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHA  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satinder Singh Gulati, Adv.  
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.  
Mr.S.L. Aneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal stands disposed of with no order as to costs.

It is made clear that if the said amount is not paid within the time granted, this appeal shall stand dismissed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3183 OF 2007

Subhash Chander Rohila

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

Asha

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the suggestion made by this Court vide order dated 15th February 2011, is acceptable to both the parties. Let the amount of Rs.80,000/- be paid by the appellant to the respondent as a full and final satisfaction of the decree dated 31st August, 1995 passed in HMA Case no. 39 of 1991 by means of a demand draft in her favour payable at Sonepat. The said demand draft shall be handed over to learned counsel for the respondent within four weeks from

today.

In view of the settlement, no further orders are called for in this appeal and the same stands disposed of with no order as to costs.

It is made clear that if the said amount is not paid within the time granted, this appeal shall stand dismissed.

.....J.  
[ D.K. JAIN ]

.....J.  
[ H.L DATTU ]

NEW DELHI,  
FEBRUARY 22, 2011.